## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,PHED CHAMPHAI WATSAN CIRCLE: CHAMPHAI

No.T-17013/1/2022/PHED(CWC)/1

Dated Champhai, the 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

:

<u>The Superintending Engineer, PHED, Champhai WATSAN Circle, Champhai</u> on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram invites bids in two envelope system with sealed item rate tender in prescribed form from reputed contractors experienced in similar type of works. The tender will be received in the office of the undersigned upto 12:00 hours on 09.09.2022. Late submission of tender will not be accepted. The tender so received will be opened on 09.09.2022 at 13:00 hours in presence of the intending tenderer or his authorized representative.

NIT No.	Name of work		Tendered Amount ( in Rs)	Earnest money (in Rs)	Time of Completion	Cost of Tender. (in Rs)
1 of 2022- 23/CWC	Construction of Approach Road	Melbuk WSS	50,21,100.00	1,00,500.00	3 months	1,000.00
2 of 2022- 23/CWC	Survey, Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Solar Pumping System (with standby)	Old Hruaikawn WSS	70,00,000.00	1,40,000.00	15 months	1,000.00
3 of 2022- 23/CWC		Vaphai WSS	2,20,00,000.00	4,40,000.00	18 months	1,500.00
4 of 2022- 23/CWC		Leisenzo WSS	65,00,000.00	1,30,000.00	15 months	1,000.00
5 of 2022- 23/CWC		Bungzung WSS	1,50,00,000.00	3,00,000.00	15 months	1,000.00
6 of 2022- 23/CWC		Vangchhia WSS	38,00,000.00	76,000.00	12 months	500.00

Detailed tender document may be obtained from the Office of the undersigned on any working days from **12.08.2022 to 08.09.2022**.

Sd/-

## (C. LALHMACHHUANA) Superintending Engineer, PHED Champhai WATSAN Circle, Champhai.

Dated Champhai, the 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

Copy to-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister, PHED, Mizoram for favour of your kind information.
- 2. The Secretary (PHED), Govt. of Mizoram for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Engineer-in-Chief (PHED), for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Chief Engineer Zone-I (PHED), for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Chief Engineer Zone-II (PHED), for favour of kind information.
- 6. The Executive Engineer (PHED), Champhai WATSAN Division, Champhai for information.
- 7. The Director, Information and Public Relations Department, Govt. of Mizoram for information and necessary action with a request to publish the Tender Notice both in any two issues of National Daily and Local News paper.
- 8. Concerned file.
- 9. Office Notice board.

Memo No.T-17013/1/2022/PHED(CWC)/1 :

Superintending Engineer, PHED Champhai WATSAN Circle, Champhai.